Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	08-02-2005
RECORDATIO	ON FOR 103052990
PATI	ENTS 103052990
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel L. Dostal Eugene C. Karels	Name: Annex Medical, Inc.
Stuart J. Lind	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6018 Blue Circle Drive
Execution Date(s) July 19, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: <u>Minnetonka</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 55343
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Lp
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
11/094,894	
Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	•••
Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stuart J. Lind</u>	ce       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0
Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0         Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional num <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Stuart J. Lind</u> Internal Address: <u>Annex Medical, Inc.</u>	ce       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0
Additional num <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Stuart J. Lind</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0      Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed
Additional num <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Stuart J. Lind</u> Internal Address: <u>Annex Medical, Inc.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed
Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stuart J. Lind Internal Address: Annex Medical, Inc. Street Address: 6018 Blue Circle Drive City: Minnetonka	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
Additional num         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stuart J. Lind         Internal Address:       Annex Medical, Inc.         Street Address:       6018 Blue Circle Drive         City:       Minnetonka         State:       MN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
Additional num         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stuart J. Lind         Internal Address:       Annex Medical, Inc.         Street Address:       6018 Blue Circle Drive         City:       Minnetonka         State:       MN         Zip:       55343         Phone Number:       952-942-7576	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
Additional num         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stuart J. Lind         Internal Address:       Annex Medical, Inc.         Street Address:       6018 Blue Circle Drive         City:       Minnetonka         State:       MN         Zip:       55343         Phone Number:       952-942-7576         ext. 12       Fax Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
Additional num         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stuart J. Lind         Internal Address:       Annex Medical, Inc.         Street Address:       6018 Blue Circle Drive         City:       Minnetonka         State:       MN         Zip:       55343         Phone Number:       952-942-7576 ext. 12         Fax Number:       952-942-7590         Email Address:       slind@annexmedical.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name
Additional num         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stuart J. Lind         Internal Address:       Annex Medical, Inc.         Street Address:       6018 Blue Circle Drive         City:       Minnetonka         State:       MN         Zip:       55343         Phone Number:       952-942-7576         ext.       12         Fax Number:       952-942-7590	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name
Additional num         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stuart J. Lind         Internal Address:       Annex Medical, Inc.         Street Address:       6018 Blue Circle Drive         City:       Minnetonka         State:       MN         Zip:       55343         Phone Number:       952-942-7576 ext. 12         Fax Number:       952-942-7590         Email Address:       slind@annexmedical.com         9. Signature:       Stoart         Stuart J. Lind       Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0      Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting     8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     Authorized User Name       Total number of pages including cover
Additional num         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Stuart J. Lind         Internal Address:       Annex Medical, Inc.         Street Address:       6018 Blue Circle Drive         City:       Minnetonka         State:       MN         Zip:       55343         Phone Number:       952-942-7576         extart       12         Fax Number:       952-942-7590         Email Address:       slind@annexmedical.com         9. Signature:       Signature         Stuart J. Lind       Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         July 19 2005

REEL: 016820 FRAME: 0108

.

## **Assignment of Rights: Patent Application**

Daniel L. Dostal of Eden Prairie Minnesota, Eugene C. Karels of St. Louis Park Minnesota and Stuart J. Lind of Edina Minnesota ("Assignors") are owners of <u>Stone Retriever for Flexible</u> <u>Endoscopes Having Small Diameter Working Channels</u> as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignors on July 18, 2005, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 11/094,894, filed 03/31/2005 (the "Patent Application"). Annex Medical, Inc. of Minnetonka Minnesota ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: JULY 19 2005	
Assignors:	
Daniel L. Dostal:	
Eugene C. Karels:	
Stuart J. Lind: Zing	
[to be completed by notary public]	
On this 19 day of July, before me, Tamara A. Drier	

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel L. Dostal, Eugene C. Karels and Stuart J. Lind, Assignors, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Minnesota, County of Hennepin, on the date set forth in this certificate.

arv Public

